

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2015/181
<b>Date request received:</b>	04/09/2015
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	28/09/2015
<b>Category:</b>	Service delivery
<b>Tags:</b>	Armed forces veterans, military families

### Request Detail:

Lead/champion for armed forces veterans

**Do you have a lead/champion for armed forces veterans or for military families?**

Please indicate **Yes** or **No**

**If YES, could you please provide contact details**

### Response Detail:

**Do you have a lead/champion for armed forces veterans or for military families?**

Please indicate **Yes**

**If YES, could you please provide contact details**

**Keith Isherwood**

[Keith.Isherwood@lccssd.nhs.uk](mailto:Keith.Isherwood@lccssd.nhs.uk)